
Account DescriptionObject Current Year To Date Encumbrances

OF YEAR100%

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
EXPENDITURE REPORT

AS OF: September 30, 2020

Available FundsPCTBudget

UNAUDITED

1 General Fund
539 Other physical environment
6004 Grounds Maintenance

Personnel Services
12009 Assistant Director of Public Services 100% 084,716084,71611,806
12051 Public Services Director 49% 30,56959,877029,3087,578
12499 Deputy City Manager 101% (938)97,500098,43810,313
12990 Accrued Payroll 0% 0000(4,645)
15007 Topped Out Incentive 0% (450)004500
15107 Automobile allowance 99% 474,36204,315438
15116 Cell Phone Pay 91% 758250750113
21000 Social Security- matching 78% 4,15218,548014,3961,628
22000 Retirement contributions 100% 018,925018,9251,577
22010 Defined contribution - General 26% 7,3359,94002,605666
23000 Health Insurance 69% 8,52927,180018,651(6,264)
23100 Life Insurance 52% 4749970523(391)
24000 Workers compensation 130% (203)6790882259
26300 General retiree health contrib 100% 021,969021,9691,830

Sub Total $49,59186%$345,518$0$295,927$24,908
Operating Expenditure/Expenses
31500 Professional services- other 19% 12,10015,00002,900925
34300 Contract- laundry & cleaning 105% (26)500052680
34500 Contract- building maintenance 100% 011,017011,0171,905
34982 Function sourcing- Grounds/Facilities 94% 67,5051,129,81801,062,313113,887
34989 Contractual service provider 55% 243,628539,8350296,20737,984
34990 Contractual services- other 35% 171,513263,833092,32014,220
41100 Telephone 96% 3,30990,000086,69115,041
43100 Electric 85% 19,341132,0000112,65912,773
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43200 Water & sewer 41% 12,33021,00008,6701,535
44200 Rents- machinery & equipment 98% 382,30002,262188
46150 R & M- land- building & improvement 103% (4,917)175,0000179,91743,632
46161 R & M landscaping 42% 272,435473,5630201,128116,148
46170 R & M irrigation 52% 72,043150,000077,9577,375
46250 R & M equipment 43% 18,27832,000013,7224,213
46300 R & M motor vehicles 66% 8,59625,000016,4042,604
46800 Maintenance contracts 31% 1,3752,000062562
49104 License fees 0% 1,4001,400000
49600 Trash disposal charges 28% 17,94025,00007,0602,659
51100 Office supplies 3% 2,4232,5000772
52000 Operating supplies 28% 7,19810,00002,802308
52150 First aid, safety equip & supplies 27% 3,6315,00001,36966
52200 Cleaning/janitorial supplies 0% 1,0001,000000
52300 Expendable tools 19% 4,0375,0000963397
52420 Horticultural chemicals 32% 51,36475,000023,636507
52430 Operating chemicals 72% 11,05640,000028,94414,000
52540 Fuel 63% 3,70610,00006,294286
52650 Equip < than $1000 52% 6,65313,96507,312202

Sub Total $1,007,95669%$3,251,731$0$2,243,775$390,998
Capital Outlay
63061 Fencing 100% 1384,00065,82718,16018,160
63115 Landscaping 5% 86,05990,93504,8760
64214 Truck 100% 1,354536,0380534,68454,816
64221 Van 100% 0144,5140144,51479,042
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64400 Other equipment 100% 01,03501,0350

Sub Total $87,42690%$856,522$65,827$703,269$152,018

Total for the Division 74% $1,144,972$4,453,771$65,827$3,242,971$567,924

Monday December 28, 2020 Page 7-60


